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Givt e | OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
ﬁe-“ “ JAPANESE SECTION

e T&ﬁe completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
dminis tion of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
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NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND m_mtuglﬁl‘;??r]ﬁ@i«ﬁma% P,
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:Same Address

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN L AN I
5t oy Kazuko ¢ ?.‘.'2.“,._
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN cwame Address
AGE OF CHILDREN e D5 8, 6, % 5 Yegra,

L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :

i Ed

Official definition unknown, t1
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

‘ ﬁnn&au&ﬁldg.,.mw -
sy Bold the policies and can Mumish full artialurs.
(Amount and where payable)._On ({1}, (2),.L3) §170, $50,. & -pespect-
1941 taxes paid. City of Vancouver, B, ¢, ,
NCES any unregistered claims or depodit of title deed) '







7 smm wmmnoms or'mm nomumrs,..tn Jlawyers hands. . ..
0. STATE IFANY OT’HER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST S 2 RS e o A S Y AR

9. IF FARM I_.AND STATE CROPS SOWN ; ROBA-.

 STATEMENT oru.u. PROPERTY OCCUPIED
L LOCAT‘ION AND DESCRIPTION: 822 - Alemander St., Vancouver, B, C. .

it 4 !ANDLORDPS NAME AND ADDRESS: Mrs. K. Suga, same address.
{(Declarant!'s hother— n-law.)

3 mems OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Bent Kone ..

4 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) ...

k...

6

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
L GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:_ .

At 100 - West 20th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
At 117 - Weat 6th Ave., Vancouwer, B, G, .
At 166 - Weat S5th Ave., Vancouber, B. C. . -

A few items of furniture left in each of the sabove .

three Mousea. Declarant!s lawyers will look after them.

e i - .

— 1 - 4 I - 2 - 18 AP 5 i i e et b

2.  HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.. . . None .. .

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY....... _Kone .. . ..

&




CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

At rinr ra onan <o s

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:.. € e s LSS | Sl e ASl 1 b

KGNEYS QOWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)..........

s 0 5 U B s B

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
« ~.None

SR | € o1

LIFE INSURANCE Wmmmmm
‘ ‘ «00 Sun Life. PFamily income Bond.
f 8 A% home In wife's posseasion. ..

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. .. Tone& .

1L SAFETYDEESEI{ BOX: AL Rogsl Bank of Canada, Kingsway Branch, -Vancouver,
LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

i éertiiy,thnt the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

Dated this.... . 27tk day of
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Date Drssusted Oct. 30th 1942 taralizet = Candiiumsiiieg o
(cheek) :

Neme of Wife

Yemoe of Husband

nee
Meme of WM KANASAKT) AKurifQ8132 Name of Father

Nemes of Obildwen under 18 _Haruio Hels

Registered with Custedian
(yos or no)

- ‘_-! ) T8

W - 165 Wes th Avenue, vancouver, B. C.
117 West 6th Avenue, Vancouver, B. c.
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e File No. 10154
Hame: ﬁtun TANAKA Reg. No. 06166

105 West 20th Avempe, Vancouver, B. C.

Lots 17 & 18, Blk. 563, D. L. 526, Growp 1
Plas 2354. : ? :




File No. 10154
Reg. No. 06166

117 Best 6th Avenue, Vancouwver, B. €.

East half of Lot 15, Blk, 33, D. L. 2004,
Group 1, Plan 197.

Dwelling.

1 . ¥o claims on file - see Memo dated October 26/43

2. Chattals - Moved to 604 Cordova Street 1/4/43.
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166 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

An undivided one-half interest in
Lot 2, Blk. 33, D. L. 2004, Group 1,
'-'.9.,’ m 197.

1+ %o claims on file - see Memo dated October 26/43

2. Chattels - Nothing left on premises as sdvised by
Norris & Mclennan 1/2/43.

(See File 10026 — MASTER FILE)
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‘Be. 105 Feet 0th Avewus, Vemeouwer,
In neme of Jitare TANAKA, C.7, 40873-% and (0874db.
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The above statemant 15 certified to de in
accordances with the information om file,
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BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA PUILDING
02 MASTINGS STREET WEST

Yanosver, BE

May 27th, lmdamﬂ ;f_’l!?.!i\
!AANT28‘348uW \
ﬁhm 7/5%..

B

U NORRIS. K. S % J A MASLENNAN, LL 8.

Ofrica of the Custodian,

506 Réyal Bank Building, s AR .,,’J
!hneouv-r, B.C. e

e ion: McPherson

Dear Sir:-
Re: Jitaro TANAKA, Reg. #06166
and re 166 West 5th Avenue

' As arranged, we enclose herewlith our state-
nent for %#10.00 ror‘nonies expended last November on
Lumbermen's Insurance Policy #9-7439 on the above

_ptoparty.

The purchase price of 162 and 166 West 5th
avanua in the :lount of $3,800.00 1is subject to real
estate a gtnt's commission of 5% and subject to our
charges for legal services, and we understand you would
Jike to have the monies remitted to your office for dis-
bursement to the Vendors. We suggest that we have the
monies pald to us less the real estate agent's commission,
tg.t we deduct our proper charges and remit the balance

you.

' lb are now in receipt of a letter from NMr. Geo.
T. Tanaka that after the commission and our fees are
deducted, the net proceeds should be divided equally,
one-half thereof made payable to George Tanaka and the
other Malf to Jitaro Tanaka. We are writing to Nr. Jitaro
Tanska to confirm that this is his desire also in order
thnt there will. be no misunderstanding.

We are encjosing herewith Certificate of In-
dnfeasib]o Title #9125L as to the half of Takejiro Tanaka.

Yours truly,

NORRIS & MacLENNAN
/

C 5

Per: -




Bank of Mowva Scotis bnilﬁins,
602 Hastings Street West,
Vancouver, B.C.

October Tth, 1947.
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Re: Tadao Nakabayeshi and
Jitaro & Takejiro Tanaks
Your File Nos. 8983,

0026

i In reply to your letter of the léth instant we have
o dr.tutl our cliemts in commection with these Petitions of
. Right that an sppesl from the Exchequer Court was not indicated
_apd under the circumstances we see no reason why a sale of the
property camnot now be consummated. Insofar as we are concerned,
'h hva no further interest in the property in guestionm.

g

Yours very truly,
NORRIS & MacLENNAN,

Per: *J.A. MacdlLennan®
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¥e have today written you im regard to the Petition of
Right en behelf of Mr. Bikichi Nekashima. We will be obliged if
‘nrﬂl“duauhmm with the Petition of Rights

in sommsction with the sbove named.
Tours truly,
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W€ Royal Basic Suliding,
Vancouver, 2.C.

Atk Bay, 1946,

| 1 bave your letter of the 10%h fnstast. The above satter has

Action was daferred in order ibat ir. Eage md bt have an opror-
ity of sebsitiin, & reszomable offer. «

oo Om Aprl Lith Wr. Hedlesnsm wrote sdvising what Bo. Eaga's

. Soldeltor hud offored §i,500.~ fer the Japunese iutorest and that be tas

- wiling %o Tenaka. A Sov days ago Br. Maclennon advised us that Tanska

: $0d this offer und reyuestod » visiting pormult o come %0 Vaucou er

' ln the present case, there-
ore, toke auy selios, tui we vould,
himever, ralse 0o objection il ve wre coutacted by t ‘
Deperimont of Labour snd vouldd be ylad to
m.m sbls %0 have your recucst comside:

whio hsndle this matter.*

live Brown of the Security Comission ':homed me on Satardsy and
e position we heve always taken 1 iodiseted thet his

- shere ve vould 9ot su gest that they did mot issue 2 peruit.
: Wi »e the Polico are well socundnted rith

vary fovourside %o fasulng & percise The satier, Lovever,
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ut peradi is not secured it is uy iatention to ™oy
davesiignte the afisirs of the above campany

o3t Tr, Fisld %o
witi out further delday.

Tours very truly,

¥ G, Shaors,
Pirector.
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On 4pril Ltk Nr. Eacleunan :Tote mumgr.
. -~

Boge's Seliciter hod dndlouted that he w
I bave asked ¥y, Badlennan to lot me know lumediately

vhother he i3 sble %0 meke the arrangescats we sug est,
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Te Shauk you for your letter of the 7th instant and
n ping this matter %o Ottava it has been suggested

et we defor sy sotion wntil the 1st April in order that Mr
Mwm an opporiandty oi suluittiog ¢ ressanalie offers

' 1 suclose hevein u ouwy o my reply to u letler
‘ Mnd ypestorday from Ur. Tageks recdin: a3 “,;..aw.

seud we at yowr eerlliecst cemweaience oupy
i « Roge & Doms report in metter of inapection
huhvn company, especlally fn Fimencial Staiavent
for last teo yeurs, which prescat swagsoent have
cwmpleotely Lpored my suny reguest for ths stulenent.

iz will beleipful for owr gsuersi discussion st

Wmumbwmw et interview delayed
wmtdl bave a complete report ircm your offioce,
wless I mmacmmm:a
mwn tonld be very hard for ae %o

; Inmﬂs you will immeiistely adviase ir.

of Nessrs. Buall, Ellis mmnmmmu
roceived bafore the snd of this nonth othervise you will be Pe-
mu“umunmwmu‘.

Tours truly,




. Sewr latter of the 7th instent addressed to Nr. ¥.J. Jehaston
mm»w“twtm
2 " &8 you are snare, 96 recelved instructions from Ottewa appoint-
‘mmr.a.msmwmummmwmwm
: In pursuence of this, upon contactlng the folicitors represect-
'ﬂ%M?.&M&M»n&mm&ht r.h.nhdmﬁq
submitted an offer %o Nestrs. Norris & Maclennen for the purchese of your
*mumm, bt that ‘he affer was mot cocepiable.

t.a.uuummmmmm“nmo:mm
Mmh‘mnlﬂmmmpm wlive of this

Lood affer. ;.‘WMM&O#M“MMQ“-
g boen sdvised that under the circumsiances our actiom suould be de-
rred unill sh dprd) in order that Hr. Sngs might have sn epportunity
At thtunnvtnanuamw
tafactery, othervise P,5. Ross &
a position to any Turther saotion wilch

take
Yours truly,




Ree'd MAR 1110486 |
File No. /3703 » jo/si
Ans'd 18 §L“
Refer'd

Jitaro Tenaka,
4396 DeBulliom St.,
0013163-101"0 hﬂtl‘.u. 18 ’Qq-
youes Seotion March 7, 1946

"%"J oe.éﬁ

ho . J. Johnston,
mhtntlm Dept., Custodian,
‘ Bank Bnilding, |

”!hqpeuv;t, . G4

ntdr 8ir: Re..., AMdvance Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

: Kindly send me at your earliest coanvenisnoce
ua'r of P. 5, Ross & Sona report in metter of inspection
in above Compeny, esspecially in Financial Statement for
lagt two years, whioh present mensgement have completely
icﬁor'd By many request for the statement.

This will be helpful for our general discussion
st Mun 88 they havementioned that interview be delayed
‘un$il they have a complete report from your office, unless
I have some knowledge of Company affeirs in general before-
lllﬂl 4% would be very hard for me to decide.

Trusting your kind cooperation and early report,

I.icunin.

Yours very truly,

Jitaro Tanaka.




506 Royal Benk Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Tth March, 1946.

Ahovp T S SR 2 T PN TS e

s g

Re: Inspection Order
e C td.

The Order aiald by the Assistant Deputy Custodian dated
Lﬂh ?‘.Wry 1946, was duly received and has bees forwarded to
Nessrs. P. 5. Ross & Sons.

1 am enclosing copy of their correspondence of today's
date m shich you will see that some further negotiations have

2 Mw on between Mr. Maclennan and Mr. Ellis and that it
5 m that our investigation might be deferred so as to
Ilcn an opportunity to submit a reasonable offer.

: Kindly advise if you consider this will be satisfactory,
ihtm t.hm further dahy we can instruct P.S. Ross & Sons

M our behalf.

Yours very truly,

G. Shears,
Director.




7th March, 1946.

%
#

Inm. P, 5. Ross & Sons,
. 41k Royal Bank Building,

Vaacouver, B.C.

‘Dear Sirs:

Res The Advance Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

Mr. K. ¥, Wright has informed me that an investigation
of the above company appears to be advisable.

_ Appointment of P. S. Ross & Sonsto inspect the admini-

stration of the property of the above company is enclosed herein
in duplicate.

OQur file #13103 is attached for your information and
4t 1s desirable that you should proceed in this matter without
delay and your co-operation im this regard will be appreciated.

Mr. Wright asks to have a copy of your Report and to
‘be kept informed of how your investigation is progressing.

Yours truly,

K. G. Shears,
Director.

FGS/PMH
attach.




Baok of Sowva Seotis Sullding
602 Hastings 5t, West

Vancouver, B.C.

Jamuary 14, 1946.

Your File 13103
Attenticn Wr. Johnston

% M your letter of the 10th instant and have %
utnu ss follows)

‘ hmmmvounxtoMn-tmntumtnu
Mr. Bogs, through his Solieitor dir. Ellis, of the firm of Wessrs. Busll,
mmhmm. A considersble time ago, defore Mr. Eliis ceame into
hed one or two interviews with Mr. Bogas and
wheredy Hr. Tanaks would recsive
Ol . Mr. Boga at that time, did not feel thet
the w Mr, Tanaka had approximstely & one-
iotarest, and the Dusiness was valued, Dy Mr. Eaga, as being
somewbars between $65,000.00 and $70,000,00.

Upon Mr. ELLis being consulted he went into the guestion
becans sonseraed over the fact that the Company did not appear to
 sade pPoper issue and allotment of 92 shares that have bDeen issusd
re Bugs snd & siailar mmber to Mr., Teaska. It appears that tiere

‘ that tnaln shares wers issued -itnout. considerstion

aifficuities Dot ﬁ'-lﬂ;&&aﬂﬂr. Taoaka eaukdhud.od wpon for a
sontrivution to the extent of §9,200.00 each. Mr. Ellis suggested in
& letter %o us of October 12th last that the viiue of the Jajaness
share holding iaterest ia the Com any asounted to approximately
$£,250.00 becsuse of non sbstruse reasoning arising out of the sethod
| the shares, We aight say we have Deen unable to follow
« Eliis' ressoning in thet conmection. At tue same time, ir. Ellis
conoeded that his figure of $8;250.00 waa oased on the vulue of the
pn on the Balance Sheet and did not take into account the
, Qai Mr. Ellis suggested that ir. Bags, in
the Japanese shares, may be prepered to
mt w. We consulted with lr. nlll in
w8 could not, for & moment, agree %o his
peraitted to have an aceountaat go over
order that we might obtain a complete

assumed that there would be no difficuity




had
BAGDinery,
was refused

'.' r,

of Advanoce
writing and he took

% have

Ellis
might arrange
that he was giving the
ber 17th ssking for
We subsequently
gar to
an aceountant
ir. Melntosh

ing ir. Thompson acoess

Mclntosh advised us

told him there was
was the attitude being

80 that we
atly telephoned us that
t over.,

Ellis and he
appraisal or whether he

rdingly instructed WMr,

s "o would like
We acco

¥e also “'1 Mr.
ia a position to advise whether

By to attend and make an
of the waluation of the

refus

us have any iaformstion as to the
he would eonsider whether he would

¥r. Thospson attended and

sake sush an fiaventory,

hinm %0 let us bave his refusal in

Ve
M
ul
jon by i,
and told him
hﬂo
!nm mxmmn

%0 ioform us

dot him have access to the books.

Eliis subseque

S84l thioking i
Messrs. Molgtosh, Harder and MoVi

» Melntosh was in touch with

refusing at all but

illfmﬁcn.
& Binaingto
his sstimate
¥e wrote him on
m'lur he persisted in

ir.

recently bDeen made

kindly

and arrsaged to communicate with

satter further if that
lauu'hﬂ.

and said

:
i
3
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i
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3
¥

telephoned Mr.
h the matter and was not

Mhhnum.
htuhn
s OB the
%o
%t he was mot
MM
muotnuutm

and 1if mot
ueatly
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m
a
mue nmmu u. w. mw
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be no objestion to
t of & further inventory,

again before finmally huu‘
et us have the statemeat

tting us have tuis 1ntomun.

Yours truly,

NORRIS & MacLENHAN,
Per "J.A. MaclLennan®




hand, as you are zulte
solicitor and wyself,
oom -any effairs for last

MWWMMM&pMLu,IMm
!mm.

"Jitaro Tanaka®
Jitaro Tanaks

P.8. luhor : find potice of premium due on my Life Insursace,
; which | hope you will take care of ssme,

ENCL.




57 Royal Senk BDullding,
?ﬂim, j. c.
Detolar I9th, 1945

76 would aleo like to have further inforstios r

mz-mw#hmdthahuwmwm.

M-Mummmmwmam

Yours u'ulw,

s Js Johnaton




Jitaro Tmnaka,
4296 DeBullion £t.,
mw’ w' Pc‘Qo

Oetober 13, 1945

% h“p e ‘i J*‘m’.
- Adminipteetion Dept., Custodian,
506 m Bank Bldg.,

Pile 13103 & 10154

- To this date my request to your office for financial
mmummmucmmm for year of

m”mdn&.uumhwmhtmmut

Aained in your last letter. I would appreciate very such your
sariiest attention in these matter, as I could nmot get any result
mmmhwammrym,m«r,mnowin

WMWMMW of svacwses properties, alse,

mﬁn

As to the content of your last letter the matter of satis-
factory settlement is under your consideration, which is also my desire
to arrive to soon as possible, However, Mr. Enga does not realise that
your office will not tolerate the ideas he has im his mind much longer,
quicker you make him realise the sooner the result we get.

Trusting to hear from at your earliest convenience, I
in,

Yours m.
®*Jitaro Tanaka®
Jitaro Tanaka




Jitaro Tenaka,
4296 DeBullion S%.,
Montreal, 18, P.Q.,
October 13, 1945.

wrmuttomotﬁ«forﬁmﬁ.g:uh-
1 Company Limited for year of and
to reply to my many letters are not explained
I would appreciate very mush your earliest
3 : » &8 I could not get any result from the
hwetwﬁnryomu,hmr,munudmm
lﬁmlotmmmpwuu,dn,
on protection for a such property you would have
ting satisfactory result from the company as it is
indispensible to have such a report in your office to function
of your office work. Please be advised I would like to
ve sertified charter accoumtant statement for the year of 1944,
ag ous two statements were not to my satisfaction.

As to the content of your last letter the matter of satis-
Mwymumarmmumuon,whichhnnv
desire to arrive to soon as possible. However, Mr. Enga does not
realise that your office will mot tolerate the ideas he has in his

mind such longer, guicker you make him realisze the scomer the result

Trusting to hear from at your earliest convenience, I remain,




business Advancs Manufacturing Company
) Yernon Drive, Vancowver, B, C. which I am major shareholder
%o my ewacustion and now. I am most comcern sbout condition of
¢ affairs, I have written many lotters in past ome and one-
wable o ' reply st all, even requesting for
It year has been so far ignored.

Therefore, about fifteen months age I have instructed Mr,
INAn my attorney to intefview with Mr. Emga whe is looking
company, at that time Mr. Eoga felt either he or I should
the Company if a reasopable purchase price could be
& concarn at the time 1is over the fact that if I
and take sctive part in operating the Company, he is
Company will disappear, (however,
Company and was managing all the
8 | Enga war my assistance and looking after the
roduction part) ne s 1 have agreed to sell my interest in
oupany for $20,000 net %o we and this matter has been inm hand of ¥r.
NacLensan for over fifteen months. He has been doing his best to close
the detl but as he mentioned in letter to your office in last April
situation was hopeless to contimue amy further. We had several prospect
W,m.dphmmmummputofb.m‘
mﬂw been discouraged while he is willing to accept purchaser whe
would take shares apart from his capacity as sharsholder, but would have
R0 Sy or managesent in the rumming of the business and even employment
- could ot be puarentesd. A purchaser of that kind is pretty hard to fiad.
About two week alter the letter which he wrote to your office he was
notified from Mr. Enga's attorney ¥r. Ellis that he has instructed by
m.;r About purchasing my interest in Company, this we thought it was
in faith and requested your office to restrain for time being as wve
1ike 1o work this thing out ourselves, but four months has elapsed since
that time so far nothing definite in sight, during that tise they want
some information of shares situation which ¥r. Ellis accoumt had little
difficulty, this has been fully explained three months a&go.

 goneral picture of my business condition, therefore,
protecting pover of evacuses, I would appreciate very
- &f you could get me the information how far this deal has progressed
and prespect. The reason Mr. Enga totally disregard all my letters and
‘ailure %o supply me with financial statement. I have explained in seny
wmxptmmmuurmhtn,lurmum
Custodian to step into for my protection and it would add unnecessary
E hses and he might be chief sufferer, might interfere with the
m‘otmm,lln,mﬂudhtmto-muupmm.m
far he is taking advantage of our request to your office for chance to
ves, At moment I am not se anxious to dispose my interest nmow as

P.T.0,
i o A SR I PR ¢ SMIESN Ny A 5
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June 4th, 1945.

of the troutle was that there was
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P. fbudt,

Administration Departaent




Jitaro Tanaka,

4396 DeBullion 3%.,
M‘Ontr‘al_., 18, 19‘5" P-:",c
May 22, 1945

Mr. 8. M. Gidbson,
Insurance Dept., Custodian,
Roysl Benk Bldg, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 3Sir:

File 10154,

On January 28th 1944 I have enguired Sun Life
Assurance office regarding to status of my policy in connection
with Custodian's Office, they have informed in letter as I
shclosed which explain very clearly status of the poliey.
Therefore, I hed in mind whether it by loen, dividend, cash
or maturity value I ean receive from them direct at their
offioe in Montreal, This is & reason I left till last moment
t0 get cheque for my poliey 2,138,132 as which %o take as the
part of payment on the business, however, thay told me just
for mmtter of record they heve to notify your office and they
were quite positive in few dgys I will be able to receive the
‘ocheque from them at Montreal office but today company informed
me they were instructed to send the cheque to your office.

; I am quite upset about whole situstion as if any
further delay may quite likely to lose this opportunity, if
I bad any 1iebilities outstanding at your office you are Justify
%0 d0 80 but I understood correctly (eny debentures, deposit
- of money, stock, share or other securities) which owner is
able to take with him outside of protected area in Pacifie
Coast are not subject to control, however, main thing at moment
is I must receive that money immedistely without furthér delay,
. Apticipsting your cooperetion, I remein.

: Acknowledgment of your letter of May léth from
Muninistretion Bepertment with thanks.

Sincerely yours,

> v
>
Mf




- THE MEAD OFFiCE OF THE

- SuN Lire ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA

MONTREAL March 17, 1944,

Mr. Jitaro Tanaks,
4396 De Bullion Bt.,

Que,
Re: Your Policies Nos. 2,138,132 & 2.247 226
W

Further to our letter of February 9, 1944, in which we acknowledged
1 or of January RBth, we are pleased to inform you that our Vancouver
 Office the Custodian of Enemy Property in Canada bas con-
firmed thet he has no interest in your 1ife insurance policies numbered above.
M are, therefore, free of any restriction insofar as the Custodian 1s con-

ﬁ-r Sir:

, Custodian has paid our Vancouver Office the
_ 1940 premium under poliecy #2,247,226 and the February 1944 premium
under policy #2,138,132., official Teceipts have been handed to the Custodtan
and we believe he is to forward these receipts on to you,

; We trust this will clear up any doubts YOu may have as to the status
of your policies.
; Yours faithfully,

Viks Blﬁdi.,
JG/BM . Chief g}




P L DO R el L.
FLANST mCram TP VUREH Mo SR

Attention: lMr. Douet.
Office of the Custodisn,
506 Royel Bank Building,
L B.- 00

Dear Sirs:

'f ;."

This is the case we discussed with you *f\ \()

%his morning and we understand that as soon a¥ our

el ny's cheque for the sesh surrender valus of the v :

| 8% policy in the amount of $2252.70 is péceived by A%

U8, We are fto forward it to you, end you vhdertake ‘A
i

to Topward it by Atlr Kai} through the B. £. Becurity
Commission to the Assured st Montreal . WHe expect

to have the cheque aveilable in & few days time and
inmediately it arrives, it will bde senf to you. You
w1l recall, we discussed with you th¢ possibility of
having your department revoke the previous request you
made to us thet sll payments over $5.00 to Jepenese
evacuees be sent through your office. This would
- greatly fTacilitate peyment of any monies under policies
where the retords sre held in branch offices other then
this.

We understend e decision on this pare

- Yieuler point is pending end that we mey receive

ther instructions from you within the next week.

S ! It is, of course, understood the foregoin

Soes Dot mpply o policies where the assured is in-
temed or resident in ememy territory.

Yours faithfully,




iirs Taalats

m
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re Ohio Farmers pod. No. 18865 -

gikarc Tapaka - Your File §#10154

A e ' Purther to your letter of tie 8th imstant,
W enclose, herewitl, Lumbermen's Insurance Company
pPolicy #9-7439 covering 166 West 5th Averme, Vancouver,

-};rpruthgﬂsugAaf’.2,000‘00, payable to the Secretary of

“ ‘State of Ccamada, acting in his capacity as Custodian.
We have retained a copy of this policy for our files.

#

We are arranging to pay the premium direct

from the funds we have on hand, in this connection,
and will be sending you a statement shortly, with our
--e_faqm‘, for the balance we have on hand at the present

Yours truly,

RORRIS & MacLENNA

'.J,y‘ 2 —
e e
R

w




FILES N0S. 13103 and 10154
MR. K. W. WRIGHT
Advance Manufacturing Company Ltd., and

Mr. McLennsn of Messrs. Norris & Nelennan called at the office today
Iﬁ M‘ﬂlﬂ Mr. F, G, Shears and Mr. K. W, Wright. He stated that C. J.
. PANAKA is now megotiating with Mr. J. Enga regarding the sale of shares now
. held in Adwanoe NMamufacturing capuv Limited. It appears that Enga no longer
- ‘tuim to .ﬁry on the business if TANAKA retains his interest in the Compeny.

Ir.. m advised that the holdings of TANAKA should de worth a price
h 4he neighbourhood of $20,000.00, and that TANAKA was willing to accept this
sum. Wr. Nelennan was informed that as TANAKA left no debts in the protected
area and was now in Eastern Canada, the Custodian would have no objection to sueh
. M, Wi‘hﬂ we satisfied omurselves that the remaining Japanese interests were

Mr. Noleunan agreed to send us 2 list of the shareholders, together with
mummmmuxm

e iﬂmhd that if enemy interests were disclosed we would probably
want to come to some arrsngement with Enga to purchase such shares at a price in
line wlth the consideration TANAKA received for his stock.

K L J ‘ - mImT




ok l. Dave gour lasier deted *vv'«xry Z6th referring in
m to m ROOGWE (o Gn e G0 Phaz Gy On wvoich there i now

& m dus of £372.80,

ihe referesnce thhi you poie to 1ife ifnesurines belng
fm and subliset to W conirol o thia elfice 1a not siristly
%« To are wot asouming any rospomsicility for the naine
m of 1ife lnsurence bubt upon your request will be pleased -
o m pnm!au Orow suy avalletle funds stacding to vour eredit,

WW rayRble o som by thes 1life lasurwige sopran

- whether it be by way ol Joan, ,.‘wiama, savh or matuwrity wvalue

m ‘recaived by yoursell. The policy, Lovever, in this eone

potion Ls for the funds to be forveried %0 you by the Insuranes
o8 ﬂu-vagh thiz alfice,

¥e are today paying the premium wiich you recusst apd
mmdmhzmmie&anhnnmnudhh
Insurance Company,

Tours truly,

8. . Qim’
Insursuoe Departmont,
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PACHATION SECTION

FEB14 1044

/!"/‘L “‘/

e

‘ ﬁéf

oo

Re: Policies 2,138,152 & 2,247,226 .;f

et 3

Dear Mr, Gibson:

‘Our Montreal office hawve received a letter from the above
wmmumhwuuummtum

s from his acoount with the Custodian smd complains of a lack

L mummm. Our Momtreal office have therefore
atked us to secure sny informstion that you may have available as 8o
g not appear to have had any notification that the

contol the policies or is interested in them

amount
- ‘ : polieyholder we shall be pleased to0 re-
osive & remittance in Gue course, along with your comments regarding

Yours faithfully,

Ty

]

A L

AR R




4396 Debullion 5%,
Montreal, P. .
Jan, 27, 1944.

;:n Custodian,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir: file 10154,

I bave received the notice of premium due on my
1ife insurence poliey to-day, whioch I intended to ask your
office t0 make a payment from my aceount, dbut on contrary,
I have information even life insurance are frozen and are
subject to the control by your office.

Since we were foreced to evacuated, I have made the
peyments well over thousand dollars to my policies, and rea-
sons I am continuing the payments after my income have been
stopped are of course, for protection ¢f my family and also,
es saving. But if eannot utilize these policies to my penefis,
I am reluctant to meke any further payment. As it is impossible
for me to keep up the payments which were based on my pre-war
{ncoms, however, if your offige can give me written guarantee
which my policies are exempted from any interference from your
office, I am willingly to keep {n force without change, but,
if and when, business opportunities or other urgent condition
demend money from my life insurance policies I would like %o
have it immediately without delay. .

Kindly give your utmost consideration and reply at
earliest date, I remain. g

Yours truly, |
e A SR i £if e 7
L -0.00-0“!po¢\q"f|0ol!u.l.‘

Jitero Teneka,




AN DUM FOR THE FILE. January 6, 1944.

Res Jitaro Tum. R.‘! No. %lb‘.’), :i&tlanﬂl,
——ur ¥ile 10154.

- —— - . ——

oo On May 27, 1942 Jitaro Tanaka declared an interest in three
properties, namely:
105 W, 20th Avenue, Vancouver,
117 W. 6th Avenue, Vancouver,
166 ¥. 5th Avenue, Vancouver.

The position of these properties is as follows:

(1) 105 w. 20th Aveme, Vancouver (Lots 17 and 1‘8/, Block 563, D.L. 526) wae
- sold under Agreement for Sale to Louis Lang prior to Tanaka's declaration
to the Custodian. Mr. Mclennan, Barrister, arranged prepayment of the
 purchase money and has completed the sale within recent months and the
‘full balance of the proceeds, namely, $713.69 was forwarded to Tanaka
. through ¥r. Mclennan on November 13, 1943, on the understanding that Tanaka
required extra funds for removal to the East. \/'

(2) 117 W. 6th Avemue, Vancouver (East 3 of Lot 15, Block 33, D.L. 2004) was
‘so0ld through Macaulay, Nicolls Maitland and Co. Ltd., Real Eptate, under
‘ instructions from Mr. Mclennan, Barrister, who holds Power of Attorney
(dated March 14, 1942 (Letters on file from Norris & McLennan dated
‘February 27, 1943 and March 26, 1943 re sale of 117 W. 6th Avenue) This
‘property was not offered for sale by public tender as it was sold prior to
‘compilation of the catalogue.

(3) 166 ¥. 5th Avenue, Vancouver, situated on Lot 2, Block 33, D.b, 2004, is
‘one of two small houses built on ome lot in which Jitaro Tanaks owns an
undivided § interest shown on a seperste Certificate of Title (No. 97433 K).

. House number 162 on this lot i: owned by Jitaro's brother Takejiro, who

also has & separate Certificate of Title (No. 9215 L) covering his undivided
4 interest. The separate omership of the houses is a matter of agreement
Detwesn the two brothers apart from the undivided # interest held by each
in the land.

This property appears in the Catalogue of real property for sale
by Public Tender under No. 340, and while listed as 162 W. 5th hvenue, actually
includes 166 W. 5th Avemue as well.

No bids were received for Catalogue No. 340.
4s fTar as Jitaro Tanaka's file i: concerned there appears to be
only ‘one real property interest undisposed of at this date, namely, an undivided

% interest in Lot 2, Block 33, D.L. 2004 on which two houses are located, ome of
whieh, 166 W. 5th Avenue, is claimed solely by Jitaro.

Please see attached statement.




MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE. #10154. Jaruary 6, 1944.

Jitaro TANAKA, Reg. No. 06166, National,
Our File 10154.

Re Lot 2, Block 33, D.L. 2004
(162 W. 5th ivenue, and )
(166 W. 5th Avenue, )

Assessed Valuet Land  $735.00
: Imp. $1700.00 (2 houses at $850.00 each)

$540.00

Less Expenses:
‘Agent's Commission
Taxes. (1943)
Water rates
Repairs

Insurance

Balance




ml tive p:u' taat 2 the
Beeretary of Stste of Canads,
W Bullding, 7 0'Connor Street
M Ontario, -

Deer Mr. lcPhersons (/
. Ret Jitaro Teasks sod

Tour communication of 4th instast hes just been

Aocording to the R.C.H.P. re.ort Jitare Tansika
MuimhMMmmwmvmumhu
on Ootober JOth, 1942; Takejiro Tanaka iz also & Japsoese
sac was evacusted from Veacouver to Slocan on September
m.ma.

We attach hereteo ocopy of J.P. Forms fof the

Mwmmu«mmmwm.ncm State=
-mam;ummmu certified by ur. Qood sl

o8 of Certificates of Encumbrance for 105 W. 20th, 117 W, 6th,
“We Sthndlﬂl. St Avenue,

Also attached are copics of Real Property
Olh.l.m sac Advertisement mppe.ring ia Veacouver Newspapers on
Jimz Juney L343e

In seoordance with your {nstructions we are
Jarwhding the sbove mumbsred files to you by registered msil,

Tours truly,

K. 9, WRIGHT
COUNSEL T0 THE CUSTODLAM




Victoria Buiiding,
7 0'Contnor Street,
Ottawsa, Ontario,

saouery 4th, 1944.

& ' ‘!ho P!_ t-:lm lﬁha that these parties are
; thﬂ‘ M wer's bora in Jepan and have been

bos tin t tb«e pnrtin emplatod
: ‘M ﬂw 20tk aixd 27th days of iay, 1942.
it 1& further states that they have an undivided
srest in properdy situsted at 162 and 166 West 5th ivenus,
¥ ﬁfu od olear of aay tmmbramc, the property being
ook 33, Distriet Lot 2004, Group i, New Westminster
| Pelition further states thut the property is

onnts anll the nmu are sufficient to mulatain the
pad stardhc and condition.

’lﬂlm pam examing the ile and advise me
* or wot the ®ove statements of fact are correct and
} oo inforsation a8 to their mationality you might
; m m t!ﬁ#‘t Mlo!' ;

mm nmniau B aaw of their J.P. Deciaration

5 ent {adissating reats collected and disburssments
»H' ﬁ‘ Goods; will also be of considersble assistamse. 1

tﬁiaeowet the notice that was inserted in the
papers on June 19th, 1943, givirng notice that the

m %o um**mwv and you might pend se several “P*"




xm it is advisable, since the sotion
ried bers, for you to forward the Custodima's

iy But the answers to the above guestions
&8 soon as possible.

TS Yours very t"rw'!

mG.W. MoPRerson®

G.W. McPherson
Executive Assistant
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CASLE ADDRESS ' NMORMIS™
Vancouven, CANADA
TELEPHONE: PACIFIC SEB4

802 HasTinegs ST, WesT

ANS. aassanes
Reierred ool 5

VANCOUVER. B. C.

rﬁ&fd-r!ilna-~m~wr

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING File No. L9 lf " SRR

e g ———

Novamber 26, 1943.

The Lustodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg .,

Yancouver, B. (. Attention My, chears

Dear ©ir; re J, Tanska-your File #10154

We are obiiged to you for your letters to us
of the 25th instant and for vour efforts to assist the
Japanese to the best of your at‘lxty in keeping with your
interpretation of the rﬂgul tions

We have nothing bu ne | _.aﬁt regard for the
WaY your office has been xunﬂling numerous matters with
which the writer has had to do ard we do not wonder thut
from time to time a difference of opinion between your
office and ours does occur. It is only the one member of

your staff whom we have previously mert o'Fd with whor
we have ever had any strained relauiurs Jnd xe fully be-

lieve it is only a passing phase which will resolve itself,

apd,; with a std4f the size of yours, it is inevitable
the exasperation point must be resched with one or arother
indiviuual at some time.

We appreciate your a¢.1;iz“ us of your recent
recommendation to Vttawa of reconsider ration of the cases
where the Japanese have removed from interior housing pro-
Jectls and are re-esta bi\shlng themselves in ut*er parts
of Cammda, and we appreciate also your advice that you
will acquaint us with any change in policy which may be
authorized from Ottawa in this connection.

We appreciate also that your office is willing
to co-operate to any extent possible, within the limits
of the policy under which it is recuired to function, and

almost without exception have met with nothing but courtesy

ahd co-operation from vour office.
Yours truly,

NORRIS & MaclL




25th November, 1942

mmurmwhuthcofﬁconchrdqmdym letter of
mahimuqcttuttumsm

m taking on behalf of the Japanese
» 1t is perhaps inevitable that
moofopinioninﬂlu'dtoiu

ted in the Custodian
real estate the Japanese owner was not able to take

-( apart from its revenue) use its value for any

We are comverting real estate into cash and because
. M.ntol; available to the ommer he 1s in
- posi ird this than if the property had remmined umscld.
prineiple applies in the conversion of other assets into cash.

& part of his duties in the light of a Trustes
policy moneys should be forwarded to the
mtnr—uuumcor-qur.nuudtho
to place the owner in possession of same rather
eredit here is not at the present time the policy

]

saying that I have just recently recommended to Ottams
‘ and have suggested, especially in those
has removed from any interior housing project and is
: ‘ other parts of Camada, that providiag Mis debts
eare of the funds we are now holding in trust should bde re-




monthly ttance has been made to Tanaks since
Decenber I am at the present time
for $300.00 to Tanaka.

sgree with this but I hope you will differentiste
i you may have the operation of the Custodian's

hmamthhr-ttm«tormhm if

: Gttm.lunhpluodhmt
pe that you will appreciate that this office
extent possible within the limits of the

dred to funétion.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears,




EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'dNOV...6. 1943 ...

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING FHERE
S0O2 HasTINGS ST. WesT Ant
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VANCOUVER. B. C.

o i

am—————— L e B

November Ath, 1943.
The Cystodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vgncouvel‘ » B w C W

Dear gir:

We are obliged to your Mr. Shears for his
letter to us of the lst instant and now enclose, here-
with, our cheque, in your favour for the sum of
;i‘iiisgi being the balance in full of principal and
IFTCOTESt owing h{ Louis bang to Jitaro Tanaka under
Agreement for Bale dated the 21st day of March, 1942.

We are today forwarding the Deed of Land
to Messrs. Yarwood and Durrant, Solicitors for Louis
bang and have undertaken with them to obtain from you
authorization l1lifting the vesting of the property in
the Custodian so the Deed may be registered. We would
appreciate receiving the authorization from you in
this comnection by return, if possible.

The cheque we received from Messrs. Yarwood
and Durrant was for an additional $5.00 which we
arranged to obtain fram Lous Lang as the clarge for pre-
paration of the Deed,payable by the Purchaser.

Yours truly,

-

NORRIS & MacLENNAN,

JAM/CK

£+5. We would appreciate your sending cheque from

your office for the proceeds of the balance of the

purchase prigce to us in order that we might forward
it to NMr, Tansks direot.




Aot Novewber, 1943,

Nesdrs. Norris & Machesnan,
'mr' fale

Ihrl! Edra

Re: Jitare TANAKA
A3 Jeat 20th Avegus

_ In vegard to the setied aiwul vhich you telephomed me on
Baturiay, I bave just insrected our £ils as promised,

Erss Halribur appenrs to have scted in aceordance with the
of Shis office in Mmgerd to such sutiers, ¥e slways advise the British
Columbia Decuriiy Comission of any requests tor funds ether than the regulsy
_ allowances and are ususlly guided Uy their comments as they are in oloser
' % contact than we are with the individusl Japanecse.

it could possibly be sald that in certain ccses the fimancial cire
sunstances of the Japanese is suoh that the ressos for a strict control over
distursenents is 50t necessary, byt broadly speaking we beliews 1t is & good
policy and the rule has sorked no partirular hardships even in enses svhare
W need of same is not a0 apparent.

‘ in the present ease I ses that had lir. Lang, the purchaser under
® agresmant of sale, wot recussted the privileoge of payin. the dalance at
Pressnt time, Mre Tanaks would not have beun in the position to obtaln

il amount of the balance, "ut only the payments due from time to time

_ that as Tar as Tanska was concerned he agrved to NEr.
sondition that he received the sseunt in full, Wt
8 grounds thst he would be inourring expesses for
- B4 s Indiea bythe 3ritish Columbia Security Commission
Af this change i» contemplated it has not been definitely arrsaged.
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Qe‘bobﬂ‘ t@i’ 1&“30

Re: Jitare TANAKL, Registratiom No, 06166, and
m ds 20th A'm’ Lot 15, Blke 563’ De L

%ﬁ‘ ——

{ Your letier of October 19th his been received
together with a oopy of letter from Jitaro Tanaka dated October 4th,
directed to Er, 4, A. Haglennas,

Bote thet dr. Tanaks has consented to the
0 pay off the balance owing unier en igreeusnt
on the condition that proceeds
: that thars »ill be & continustion
00 now being sade from monies at

ths

328
I
sEE

: o Conlirming our tolephone conversation with you
we would ask you 0 please completc tnds transsction

ASing net yroceeds to this ofiice, . Io view of your representations
 Tepaka's ased of funds for recoval to the ast, tols effice will
S

£E

5

fi:
i

t full ambuni of the procescs fros s sale te
FOu,

. Simee other property in the name of Tanaks rossins
ubder the sdninistration of the Custodian we »culd be glai %o be
Sdvisad of the placs o wirich be is rexoving sod «lso ihe tise of sueh

*

Selare the Deed covering 105 We 20%h ive. osn be
Tegistered it will be necessary to file a certificate vacsting tae
sartifionte of vesting. This will be attended 1o in dus course.

Yours truly,

Ae Go Em.
Adoinistration Departuwent,




CASLE ADDRRYT ' Normie':

Rec'd .. 0 =Y 1o |
Filelo. ALl IGte

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING Ans.. .
802 HasTINGS ST. WesT 3

‘eferred

VANCOUVER. B. C. o

October 19, 1943.

The Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C. , Your File # 10154

Dear 8ir: re Jitaro Tanaka

| As You know, the above-named erntered into an
Agreement for sale on the 21st of March,1942, with one bouis
Lang, in respect of Mr. Tanaka's residential property at 105
West 20th Avenue, Vancouver. oiRg

Louls Lang has asked now for the privilege of re-
paying the whole amcunt owing in order to obtain the Deed to
the property, and ®r. Tanaka has consented, but only on the

| condition that all proceeds shall be forwarded to him directly
by us and on the further condition that the monthly payments
- of $100.00, which you are sending him fro: monies of his which
~you bhave on hand, will be continued. Mr. Tanaka advises that
. be proposes moving to the East very shortly and will be in-
curring substantial expenses in doing so and tret is one of
the reasons he is anxious to have the proceeds of the sale sent
directly to him. .

There is a balance accruing to Mp. Tanaka of $682.07
plus interest of $31.62. We enclose, herewith, excerpt of
letter of October 9th, which we received fram him in this
cormection, and would like to have your advice that the balance
of the proceeds of the sale might be sent direct to our Client.

lours truly,

NORIS & MacLENNAN,

"

JAN/CK

i

: % SR
f?f’r'!é f‘/s g

{




37 Dogwood 8t.,
Lemon Creek,
Sloocan, B.C.
Vestober 9, 1943,

Nr. J. A MacLennan,
. 802 Hasting St., W.
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Mr. Maclennen:

| . Replying to your letter of Qetober 4, 1043, reference
to Mr, Lious les t in full with interest
ruing all proceeds
by your office
s Office of my regular
not hesitate to stop
Y paymenti, after all one hundred dollers month does
ROt quite cover our living expenses and also in near future, I
might move to Bast which of gourse means lot of expenses, is the

Oone of the reason I am anxious to have this money mailed to me
directly.

; ' I believe there is a balance $882.07 with inteest pro-
viding all previous Bonthly payments were up-to-date. Some time
ago 1 wrate to you for statement of my affairs from beginning
-Of my ecdount, which to this date I have not received; will you
- kindly attend to this matter immediately. Please find Deed en-
closed with necessary instruotion from you for transaotion which
required are properly signed.

% ' Regard to the Japanese Froperty that Petitions of Right
had been granted for two out of the three cases, but just delow

. that sententce you ment ioned that two were refused, so I d not

know whether two or one is granted. Anyway I shall be expecti ng
further news of this prooceeding. :

'~' Thanking you for your prompt attention, in all metters.
Tours sincerely,

(Signed) JITARO TANAKA
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mﬁwnﬁm} Mthmtim vith 162 Sest
1 » My it bas recently come o gt

G Wis lot, shich is Lot 2, Black 33,

ty fail Advises us that the
m uw ﬂ%m Lar esch house,

q:“m.mmmumwnmm
s T land 18 Jolntly owwed by both of

attantion in view of the
snquiries regarding the wrchase of

Yours truly,







March 31, 193.

W aak you for your letter of the 26th of Narch relating
36 sale of the property st 117 West 6th Avenus, Vancouver, to
- Thomas Barnett suclose our receipt for your cheque
‘ iting the balance dus to Tanaksa after all
hmummaumzummma
nun., Maitland & Company Limited, who

second paragraph of your letter, we would
o wacate our Certificate of Vesting No.
’ mm&gutq Office this sorning with a
matter their immediate attention, so that

| inewrance po.icy, we have on file & certi-

| | & cheque at an early date in settle-
Account dated the 268k of March for $30.00, representing




your services to date in commection with this matter, and will of
course charge this asount to Tanaka's account. ‘

We will advise you later ing the forwirding of
funds tc Tenaks from the sale of this e . ' '

Yours w,




March 26th, 1943.

¢

The Custodian of Enemy Property, / ~~#«#, ;gaﬂf
506 Royal Bank Bldg. w e ID15 S fPay obrEL
'won?ll‘ s B« C. ,:-' b

Dear Sir:

Re: Your file 10154 - Jitaro f»(”/'f

" 4
",

e

— TANAKA

- Further to our correspondence herein,
we have to advise that the Deed and Certificate of
Title are in our possession to be handed over to
Nessrs. Macaulay, Nicolls, Maitland & Co. Ltd. We
"have received two c es from Macaulay, Nicolls,
one for $1.201.84 in favor of the Department of the
Becret ate, Office the Custodian, and one
for $55.00 in favor of our firm. The $55.00 cheque
is made up as to $50.00 thereof for furnace repairs
which had been arranged by us and we are today
remitting $50.00 in payment of that account. #$5.00
is to cover the costs of drawing the Deed.

The enclosed cheque for $1,201.84 was
handed to us on the condition that we turn it over to
you only on receipt of a letter from you permitting
registration. We telephoned you sometime ago to
request this letter and it no doubt is ready now.

The enclosed cheque is sent to you on the condition
that you will forthwith send the said letter to us.
Failing immediate compliance, we would ask for retum

of the cheque as strictly speaking, we are not
authorized to hand it over to you at this time.

The amount of $1,201.84 is made up of
the purchase price of $1,325.00 less the furnace
repairs and less agent's cammission and adjustments
a8 of March 1st, 1943.

~ You have in your possession Insurance
Policy of Ohio Farmers Insurance Company No. BC 690,




Narch 26th, 1943.

s ' The Custodian of Buemy Property:

. expiring July 6th, 1944. This should be signed over
by the Custodian to the purchaser, Thomas Barmett of
(@048 East 32nd Ave., Vancouver, and returned to us

. with the letter from your office permitting registrationm.
: Would you kindly attend to this matter
‘right away.
: . As we informed you previously, there is X
‘& locked room in the house in question conuininc
furniture and effects of Mr. Tanaka and these effects

‘will have to be removed now since Mr. Tanaka no longer
(owns the house. We enclose herewith key to the room

for the pt‘lzm. of enabling your Protection Department

-to enter ~remove the goods for storage in your
‘waphouse.
j - We understand your policy of remitting
funds to the extent of $100.00 per month to Japanese
but you will appreciate that Mr. Jitaro Tanaka is in
& different position tham the ordinary evacuee. He
‘has ample funds in Vancouver Banks but finds it
‘awkward to cash his Vancouver cheques in Slocan. In
(addition to that, he has to pay 25¢ handling charge on
every cheque. He wishes the wiole of the proceeds of
this cheque, less our charges, to be sent to him in
‘order that he can open a Bank Acgcount in Slocan and
‘obviate the necessity of paying exchange on every
‘cheque he issues. The ac¢count for our services todate
amounts to $30.00. ;

Yours truly,
NORRIS & hclglﬂ'




CaBia ADDRESS "’ NoRRW -
1 m‘ “'*

S, X.C.
& LS.

BANK OF NOvA ScoTia BuilLbing
SORZ HasTings ST. WasT

VANCOUVER. B. C.

February 1st, 1943.

e < i i

The Custodian of Eneny Froperty,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Vancouver, B. C.

ATTENTION MR. RUSSELL

neﬁr 8ir:

Re: Jitaro TAN -~ Registration
6166 - our files
id 154 and 10026,

Farther to your letter of the 22nd
ultimo, we regret not having been able to reply to
yOou sooner but we were waiting to hear from the

tenants as to any articles of furniture that might
be stored with them.

We are informed that there are no
articles of furniture whatsoever, or any other articles
left with the tenant at 166 west sth Avenue, Vancouver.
+he tenant of 117 West 6th Avenue advises that ste
is not using any articles of furniture but that there
is an attic room which is loeked and in which Mr.
Tanaka left some of his belongings. The tenant has
not been in the room and has no knowledge of what the
room contains. Presumably it contains personal effects
of !I‘. Tanaka,

t As we advised you in our letter of
Qctober 28th last, we are looking after the rentals of
the premises at 117 - 6th Averme West and 166 - 5th
Avenue, as well as looking after paymen ts under an
Agreement for Sale in respect of the premises at 105 -
20th Averme west.

3 In addition to supervising the real
estite, we have in our possession for safekeeping the
following documents:

1. Share Certificate No. 1 of apdvance Manufacturing
Company 4imited for 15 shares in the name of Jitaro Tanaka;

2+« Share Certificate lNo. 5 of Advance Manufacturing Company
Limited for 30 shares in the name of Jitaro Tanaka;




, -_‘24_
' Pebruary 1st, 1943,

.-.Tﬁu:QéstndLun,qr Enemy Ptoperty.

».3..ftih;riCartif1cate No. 7 of Advance Mamfacturing
Company Limited for 107 shares in the name of Jitaro
e

ke« Certificate of Indefeasible Title No. 27246'L' in
the nhme of Jitaro Tanaka of 975 Vernon Drive, covering

. East Balf of Lot 15, Block 33, D.L. 2004, Group 1, N.W.D.,
Plan 197, clear;

.. 8, pertificate of Indefeasible Title No. 40874i-L in the
.name of Jitaro Tanaka covering Lot 18, Block S63, p.L. 5286,
Oroup 1, N.W.D., Plan 2354, subject to R.C. 13731M by
~%he Royal Trust Company as set out in 4087, -L.

86, pertificete of Indefessible Title No. 40873-L in the
pane of Jitaro Tenaka, covering Lot 17, Block 563, D.L. 526,
Groud 1, W W. D., Plan 2354, subject to R.C. 13730M by
The Royal Trust Company as set out in 40873-L,

thq~€hle¢«lnat—nlnticned properties being in the City of
Vanecouver.

: We enclose herewith copy of Power of Attorney

in our hands in respect of Advance Mamifacturing Company
Limited shares and written instructions dated Qctober
24th, 192 from ¥Mr. Tanaka to us directing us to supervise
the real estate.

We have recently had a communication from f,/”
I Wr. Tanaka asking that we endeavor to sell his property a
117 West 6th Avemue if it canm be sold at a price of £
$1,250.00 cash, or perhaps half cash and the balance on M it
terms. We are copmunicating with several Real Estate o
Agents in order to list the property and will communicate e
with you if any offer is received.

- We shall be forwarding you shortly a statement
. of the monies received by us, as well as the disbursements
“which we have had to make in cornection with our handling
- of Mr. Tanaka's affairs.

: ik Since dictating the foregoing, we are in
recaipt of your letter of the 29th ult.We had already

arranged for the alteration of the Insurance Policies and
enclose herewith copies of the following policies:

‘f.éhinsraranrs Insurance Company Policy No. BC 690 for
- $1,000.00 covering 117 - éth Ave. West, Vancouver, expiring.

Bhibjfarlzrs Insurance Company Policy No. 18865 for $2,000.00 v
covery 4%66 Nest 5th Avenug, Vancouver, expiring November :

TR INLIEY il el g . -
vy O b RANAXE 0 e - et S g R
T DS ey e, T o g e IR - s S




m&' Permers Insurance Company Policy No. BC 914
“for §3,500.00, covering 105 west 20th Ave., Vancouver,
1?1&; Sthauber 6th, 1944.

i!? Tanaka when he left matters in our hands
; #tllé s that he had the ariginal policies samewhere
it appeared to have mislaid them and accordingly we
ined copiaz of these policies.

Yours truly,




Vancouver, B. C.

Qctober 24th, 1942,

ﬂeﬁﬂrs. Norrie & MacLennan,
. Parristers, ete.,

211 ~ 602 west Hastings st.
Dear 8irs:

You are hereby authorized to act
.bn my behalf in my absence from Vancower to
?npervise my affairs generally and in particular to
mionaét monies accruing to me under Agreement for

Sale to *Youlis lLang and rentals on house properties at

il? 6th Avenue West and 1€6 5th avenue West,

&anc@uver, anad to deduct, if you see fit, 5% on

monies collected by you.

: AND FOR S50 DOING, THIE SHALL BE YOUR
SUPFICIENT AUTHORITY.
Yours truly,

®y. Tanskan




s

mmmntmmnn that I,
Mdl&ihuzothgm,um&wd
.ummsmtmmu-,m
‘Genstitute and appoint, JOHN ARTHUR
NaeLENNAN, of the seld City of Vancouver, Solieitor, my
mumammy, torumdu:-ynm, place
and atesd,
umammnmw
w«mmmmumsmu..
Conpany duly imecrporsted under the laws of the Provines
ﬂmmmm-nnmu;nmmunm
mmmhmawuw,nmm
ﬂMmm,mowuutuqm
o Tepresentative in Fcspest of any shares in the said
now held or which may hereafter be acquired by
ng and for that purpose to sign and execute
Mnmmu in ny name and on my behalfl
ﬂmhmtuunmdmupuhuy
.;ﬂwnxmauuwmm.

20 KNCEIVE from the said Advance Nerufacturing
Conpany Limited dividend or dividends due to me om
'm-m&ummnmuqm-mmmw
the said Company, and to grant receipts for the same.

20 INSPECT and sxanine into the books of the

i




e 4{‘1;‘:‘.%}_%%9 S

mwnhrnﬂbunehoplmatmh
Mnm- as he, my said Attorney, shall
from time %0 Sime think fit.

I, the ssid Jitaro Tanaka, HERESY AGREEING
and mum for mysell, my heirs, exscutors nal
mm-, to nua and confim mmm my said
mnmmaam uuww
MQﬁﬂﬂhﬂﬁﬂl shall Wdaum to
be deme in the premises by virtue of these presents.

AND that the powers herein contained may
be sxareised in the name and on behalf of my leirs or
devisees, executers or administrators and shall not be
revoked by &y death.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at Vaneouver,
Bs Ceop this lith m O‘Mh. A« D 1942,




‘ 20 WIT:

I bereby certify that on the 1ith day
of Mareh, 1942, at the Gi% of Vancouver, in tie
Province of British Colusbla, Jitaro Tanaka, whose
| 40entity has Deen proved by the evidence om cath of
| Winnifred Boohen, appesrsd before me and acknowledged

%o me that be 18 the person mentioned ia the amexed
Power of Attorney as the Maker thereof, and whose
-mllﬂmumllam.ﬁdthﬂ»h

N e

the sane volumtarily, and is of the full age of
twenty-one years.

IN TESTINONY WHEREOF I have herewunte
#ot ny Band and Seal of 0ffice at Vancouver, British
Colusbia, this lith day of March, 1942.

| G

A Comnissioner for Saking Affidavits
within British Colundia.




Banx oF NOVA ScCoTiA BuiLDING
SOR HasTines ST. WasT

VANCOUVER, B. C.

1 Octﬁmr :’.)ch, 1"3}‘2.
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_{x

— ATTENTION MR. ALEXANDER

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
Jépanese Evacuation Section,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.

Vancouver, B. C.

ﬂbﬁar Sir:

He: Jitaro PANAKA - Your
Lile Mo, 10154

We refer you to your letter to us

‘of June 22rd lsst. Mr. Tenska has now advised us

that he will be leaving Vancouver in the near future

dor Slocan and has requested us to look after

collectioniof monies for him from his properties in
his absence and we presume you will have no objection
to that. e

e

Mr. Tanaka has also suggested that we

,f%rward £0 him $75.00 per month as the monies are

¥

récelved. We are today writing to Mr. Tanaka's

ténants and also to Mr. Louls Lang, purchaser under
Agreement’ for Bale from Mr. Tanaka, advising that

Tuture payments are to be made to this office.

i Tre properties entrusted to our super-
vision are as follows:

117 ~ 6th Avenue West, Vancouver. Rental £25.00
: per month, payable November lst and lst of
. each month thereafter;

;166 - 5th Avermue West, Vancouver. Rental $20.00
; per month, pavable November 5th and 5th of :
each month thereafter;

‘Agreement for Sale in respect of Lots 17 and 18,

: Block 563, D.L. 526, Group 1, N.W.D., payable
at the rate of £100.00 per month, the next
payment accruing due on the 18th of November,
1942, :




VWE*Qh#fGﬁstcdian*uf Enemy Property:

October 28th, 1942.

e 1hg taxes are paid on the houses being
_ pented fur tha year 1942 and the Purchaser is te pay
. $he taxes in resgact of the property being sold
ﬂndsr Agreenent or Sale.

* We understand the total taxes for the

nted houses amount to approximately $°ﬁ 00 per year.

“WF. Tanaks has no debts and in view of the monies -

o Tftaaing to Him each month, we presume there is no

">4w6h3lctian to !ending him $75.00 each month.

v Ke are holding on our file Certificate
of Pitle relnténg to the property being sold under
dgreement for Pale and 21s0 Share Lertificates covering
452 fully pald and non-assessable shares in Advance
sanufacturing Company Limited.

3
-

‘Mr. Tanska has informed us that thers 1=
_1nsur ines on 811 three properties and was to bring in
L te Insurance Policies to us before he left but has

‘ pot done so. We are writing to his Insurance Agents,
" geasrs, Blane, Pullerton & White Ltd. for copies of
policies in this connection.

vl

Yours trul:y’ »
NORRIS &, Mac

Pers




CamE AnDnEss " “Nomwe'
e ;
TELEPHONE: PACITIC 83284

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

==z RECEIVE]

VANCOUVER. B. C. ,ju,, 13

June 11th, 1942.

The Gustodm of Enemy Property,
ummur, B. C.

Dear 8ir:
Re: Your file #10154 -~ Jitaro

Tanaka - Eegi stration

We have your letter of the 6th inst.

in chtion with the above named Japanese. Nr.
l'amln when he thought he would be leaving the
pefence Area soon, gave us his Power of Attorney
to vbto at meetings or any adjourmments thereof of
Adnm.ml_‘lhmtacturigg Company Ltd. carrying on
“‘wm‘.;mn at 975 Yernon Drive, Vancouver, and to
reecin from the Advanco Mamifacturing Company Ltd.
diudonds which might be payable to him, and to
~1mpcct and examine into the books of the Company
and generally to look after his interests in the
Mr. Tanaka also gave us a Power of Attorney
to sell his home propox?ty situate at 105 West 20th

Avenue, Vancouver. However, sometime ago Mr. Tanaka

m‘u.‘lt completed an Agreement for Sale of that property




June llth, 1942.
The Custodian of Enemy Property:

%o one Louis Lang and Mr. Tanaka is himself looking
after the payments under the Agreement for Sale.

The Agreement for Sale provides for the
payment of $100.00 per month commencing the 1l8th day
of April, 1942 and payable on the 18th day of each
- and every month thereafter until the sum of $2,482.07 ;
- is fully paid and satisfied. £
' Mr. Tanaka called in to see us recently
_bowever, and informed us that he would not require
us to do anything further for him as he had now
- recelved instructions and permission to remain in the
Yancouver Defence Area indefinitely. Possibly he
' will be here for the entire duration of the war. Mr.
. Tanaka has been appointed, according to our information,
by the Dominion Government at Ottawa to supervise
Japanese affairs generally here and to take the place

~of the Japanesq Consul who returned recently to Japan.
:ﬁg! ;E view of the fact that Mr. Tanaka will

- remain here, there is no need for our services, nor,

. We presume, your services. If you think it in order,

- we shall suggest to Mr. Tanska timt he call upon you
and arrange for withdrawal of his declaration of his

| property as he 1s quite capable of looking after his

own affairs and it was only because he thought he would




June l1llth, 1942.

The Custodian of Enemy Property:

‘b8 leaving here shortly that the declaration was
}udo.

., If there is any further information
'which you need, we shall be pleased to discuss this
‘matter further with you.

Yours truly,

NORRIS




TANAKA, Jitaro & Takejiro

162 West 5th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.

Pieture taken - May 18th, 1943,




506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vaneouver, 5,0y
“. ”’ 19“0

Deed from the Secretary of Btate to
with the sale of the abeve preperty.

8 in regard to which a Petition
Hessrs, Norris and
¥aclemmam cn behalf

& letter frem
further interest
Norris &

ot Plense have the snclosed dooments cxoouted by the
Assistant Deputy Custodisn and retwn to us in due scurse.

Y ours truly,

F.Ge Shears,
Pirecter.




Takejire TAMAKA and Jitaro TANAKA

340

RE: Nos 162 and 166, 5th Avemue, West Vancouver, B, C.

CERTIFICATE OF ENCUMBRANCE:
| Description of Property: Lot 2, Block 33, D.L. 200 A,

Group 1, New Westminster Dis-
trict, Plan 390

Encumbrences; ¥l

Taxes: 1947 Taxes paid

Vested: Nos. 34956 and 34959
Not appraised
$3,800.00

Approved by Norris & Mclennanm,
solicitors of above Japanese.

$500,00 received, belance of
consideration to be paid te
Custodian by Macaulay, Nicolls,
Beitland & Co. Ltdo. agents of

purchaser, deli
of conveyance, Va4 -Fll.ﬂl»?

do i maPlossas —




TELEPHONE PASie SEBE

TASLE ADORESS: "NORNISE"
VANCOUVER. CANADA

iy ) " : i i EY A DiN
V.8 NORMIE K. 0.~ A WASLERNAN, LL B PR NDYA SRUTIS BURSME

Qur_file #1668 May 18th, 1948

“3

i i
SCHATION SECT s
EVACUATION DR 2 >

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Puilding,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 81ir:-

Re: 162 and 166 West 5th Avenue
Jitaro Tanaka % Takejire Tanska
Your Files #13103 and #10154

: The above named have now arranged for the sale
of their above property, which is in their joint names,
at a price of #3,800.00 cash. The sale was arranged
through Messra. Macaulay, Ricolls, ¥Waitlard % Company
Limited and the purchaser is ¥.R. Soni.

; Would you be good enough to prepare trans-
mission of the property from the registered owners

to the following: M.R. Soni, Room 212 Metropolitan
Bullding, 875 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C.,
Lusberman, in consideration of the sum of #3,800.00.
Adjustments are to be computed as of May 15th,]948

and the sale 1s to be completed within thirty days from

the confirmation of the interim receipt, which was on
the 17th instant.

It would be appreciated 1f you would expedite
this transfer. |
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File No. 10026
10154

Avgust 12, 1948,

u-:mm ~ Reg. No. 08135, File No. 100R6
m-.mn _ -m; No. ouu, File lo. 10154

) umm omot shich to Mun Ram
m,umm,uam% following doou~

of applications No. 201105 and 201106, dated 16th July
,Wﬂﬂahmmdw« (Trensmiseion) .

No. m’MI’“:ﬂ’ 1948, regi-
Hﬁthﬁl“dl‘hﬂlﬂ(“}.

 of Transmissions, dated 12th July 1948.
mm:xmmumuqdm

4. Duplicate e of Deed, dated 12th July 1948, Secretary of State
to Hun Ran Somi. §

of Title No. 201107-1 da
above property in name of Mun Ram

#




N . - TARAKA' s guars itee re Advance Mfg, Co. Lb
| e £ all 1 _of that Co. had been







TANAKA, Takejire
TANAXA, Jitare

Catalogue No: 340 File No: 10026 & 101%4
. Street Address: 162, 166 W, 5th Aves, [FReg. No: 08135 & 06166

Name:

- Legal Description: Let 2, Bix 33, D.L. 2004, Gp 1, N.W,, Plan 197

h“ “m m “M l'l..%’l%““i.’..llw.lll"...'.l‘..'.'.‘.."...

Sels Price

Real Estate Agents Commission

Charge for Valustion

Charge for Advertising

Land hshtry Office Transmission Fee

Encumbrances:
- Unpaid Vendor

 Mortgage

$ 3,800,00

Bekl
8,30

3.82

§ 32820.32

Joint
Net Proceeds credited to your/account & 3,750.84

==

: $ 1,875.92
3 -
‘Date: ANGBE AN 0. .........

MM eredited to sach Single Account

Compiled by: . ASSORR YL Repprtaent




Fils [ . 5»11"

Belamos 98 por statessl semt ¢ $ k3.8

Proceeds Auction S.le oo
St :
Remts collected 220400

;m" oa ” .

M :.m W Goe
Procepis Auctim Sale
Tazoe

Repts ogilectod
Agmt’s comui eiom

Sun Life dssurance Co.
Tuter
Ajemt' = comsission

Fire lngurance premius DR

“ents ooliscted JUCe )
Agent's eoomission

mter

Sulants remts to date, nett Y73
Credit re Jule of Property o878 92
mm&m-mum i5eK

A &, Robennan -~ Logal foes

E!mmn o you

qﬁth'r‘)‘)‘&“




5005 - Mter rates Jan ~ Deo./s3
5038 - J. TANARA

ndmm.uammmo:
) taxes from account 10026 & 10154

Paent under Agressent for Sale - Prineipal
it Sk ' : Interest

= on Sun Life Poliey # 2247226




ﬁ w - Sun Life Assurance Co. - premium

| Bk 9003 - Predential Tasurascs - to apply o pelicios

r

Ok -m'nﬁv of Vancouver = 1944 taxes

Insurance

Ban Life Assurance Co. - preamium on poliey

94400
100.00
39.94
4+00
l.32
2400

CR § 117.88




':& ”6’ E-“Mh pormuluu £ 100,00
L.M-Mwm 105 W, 20th
Le Lang = hWothof&h
Forris & Wacdlennan - comuission 3241k
" 'M!lt am - preujun Prudential Ipsurance 94400

B D it < A, MR Ave., War. Mer & ey
-wsm somaission 750

" & ”3 Jo Tanaks - pergonal use 100,00
Ck 4975 - J, Tanaks - personal use 100,00
Ck 5&15 - ﬂiw of !a'mm - mater ratos 166 W, 5th Ave, 1L.75
Gk 508 - I. Tenaks - pos-ml use 100,00
.mu on Agreeasnt of -1.- 105 7, 20th Ave,

~ Commission - Norris & Maclennan 45,00
Rent colleeted - 156 W, 5%h Ave,, Jun, July & Aug.

Comulssion - Norris & Haclennan 300

Certificate of Encumbrance - Vancouver 1.00
.a.' City of Vanocouver - 50% 1943 taxes 152 W, 5th 39.63

v"mw:-rmmtorm.-mh lang Principal
Interest -~ m .u Ave,

&621!-#. m-pmqun

Ck 6512 - J. m-pnﬁomlmo

fent celiecgted - 16‘6 Ha 5‘h Ave,

Cosnission - Norris & aclennan

Paynent on Agreenent of Sale - 105 W, 20th

Muiu and Legal fees - lNorrls & MacLennan
* = mimm to property at 166 West 5th Ave,

Mcmm -+ - CUSTODZAB OF SEPY PROPEATY




117 Test 5th Ave,

Provincial Collector - 17 mage dedustion refund fopr
ist & months of 1941

Tk 968 « Certificate of Encumbrance - Vancouver
Gk 968 « Cortifioate of Encumbrance - Vancouver
Ck 968 = Certificate of Bncumbrance - Vanoouver

Payment op property - 105 W, 20th Ave,

Cke to Jitaro Tanaka per Norris & 'ham
Bent oollected - 117 %, Gth Ave.

Rant collected « 155 W. Sth Awe,
Commission - Norris & laclennan

Repairs to furnace at 156 W, 5th Ave,

fent ocoliected - 117 W, Sth Ave,

Rent collstted - 156 W, 5th Ave,

Dags, Jan, & Feb, payments on property - 105 W, 20th
Payaents % Sun Life Insurance Cc, on 2 policies

# 2138132 and ¥ 2247226

Sale of property - BF 15/33/200A - 117 %, 6th Ave,

Proportion alloved on insurance

Proportion of mter mtas £33
Proportion of taxes 6483
Furnace repairs 50,00
Comaission - ligrris & Maclennan 5e25

n 2609 « Borria & daclennan - services Jan. 1& - iar 26
Ck 2610 - J, Tenaka - persopal use 100,00

Ok 3375 < 7. Tenakfll) personal D @ b4




1 ags Deductics solud = 1at & months

H

0k 968 « Cortifioats of Bnousbrance-Tancouver 1,00
Certifionte of Encumbrance-Vancouvsr 1,00
ﬁmm-m of hmdmm 1400

ﬁu io Jiﬁa TANARA per lorris & Maclennam  42.7%

- Commission
Repairs & Maintenance

Rents collected

De¢., Jans & Feb, payments on property
Paysents to Sim Life Insurunce Co, on 2
poldcies # 2138132 & # 2247226

Sale of property B§ 15/33/200A
Proporation of watar rates
Pnpnntua of taxes

M insurance

Ok 2609 « Services Jan 18 - iar 26 « sale
ot].l’?llﬁ&hln-.
Ok 2610 « Jitaro TANAKA

Ck 3375 - de Tanakn

9+50
50400




Vancouver, B.c-,‘ rdbwuary' 27%th, 1@3--

" MACAULAY, NICOLLS, MAITLAND & CO. LID.

Insurance, Financial, and Estate Agents

4djustnents re Sale E. 15, Block 33, p.k. 2004

&h Price
PN . "m at ‘oGO net to June 30/43
Prop. Taxes at «00 net

Ey Prgga Ohio Farmers Ins. Co. BC 690

e 00 July 6/44, Premium $5.00
'tp Agpairs to furnace as arranged

To Musion
‘Yo h;anec

2433

$ 1325.00 a

»

6.83 .

50.00

66,25
1201.84

2,25 .

| By Balance
_.’: & ‘00 ‘-

$ 1327.25

$1327.25

$1201.84 4




